

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2022	201837	Version: 1			
Туре:	Арро	ointment		Status:	Confirmed	
File created:	9/20	/2022		In control:	Cincinnati City Council	
On agenda:	9/28	/2022		Final action:	9/28/2022	
Enactment date:				Enactment #:		
Title:	APPOINTMENT, submitted by Mayor Aftab Pureval, I hereby appoint Marion Byndon to the Cincinnati Recreation Commission for a term of five years. This appointment is submitted to City Council for its advice & consent pursuant to its Rules. (Female/African American)					
Sponsors:	May	or				
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Appointment - Byndon, 2. Resume - Marion Byndon					
Date	Ver.	Action By	1	Act	ion	Result
9/28/2022	1	Cincinno	ati City Council	<u></u>	nfirmed	Pass

9/21/2022 1 Cincinnati City Council Held one week pursuant to rule of council **APPOINTMENT**, submitted by Mayor Aftab Pureval, I hereby appoint Marion Byndon to the Cincinnati Recreation Commission for a term of five years. This appointment is submitted to City Council for its advice &

Recreation Commission for a term of five years. This appointment is submitted to City Council for its advice & consent pursuant to its Rules. (Female/African American)

CONFIRM